

## **Course Updates BPOC 736**

Updates 09.01.25

### **Module B: TCOLE Rules**

LO# 4.7: Updated title for 219.1

LO# 4.10: Updated titles for 229.1 and 229.3

### **Module B: Racial Profiling**

Complete revision.

### **Module C: US Texas Constitution Rights and CJ System**

LO #7.5: Government Code 28.003 replaced with 27.060

LO #7.6: CCP 2.11 repealed, CCP 2.09 replaced with 2A.151, CCP 2.10 replaced with 2A.152

### **Module C: Code of Criminal Procedure**

LO# 9.2: Replaced Chapter 2 codes with Chapter 2A (Chapter 2 was repealed effective January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025.)

LO# 9.3: Replaced Chapter 2 codes with Chapter 2A (Chapter 2 was repealed effective January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025.)

LO# 9.4: Replaced CCP 2.30 with 2A.202

### **Module C: Identity Theft Crimes**

LO# 12.9: Replaced CCP 13.291 with 13A.255, Replaced CCP 55.02 with 55A.256, Replaced CCP 55.01(d) with 55A.006

LO# 12.12: Replaced CCP 13.29 with 13A.255, Replaced CCP 13.291 with 13A.260

### **Module D: Alcoholic Beverage Code**

Minor corrections of section titles throughout to align with statute.

### **Module E: Child Safety Check Alert List**

LO #19.4: Replaced CCP 2.272 with 2A.056

LO #19.5: Replaced CCP 2.272 with 2A.056

LO #19.6: Replaced CCP 2.273 with 2A.058

LO #19.7: Replaced CCP 2.272 with 2A.056

### **Module H: Use of Force Theory**

Complete revision

### **Module K: Criminal Investigations**

LO #32.45: Removed CCP 42.13

### **Module K: Juvenile Offenders**

LO #33.7: Replaced CCP 45.058 with 45A.453

LO #33.11: Replaced CCP 45.306 with 45A.507

LO #33.13: Replaced CCP 2.27 with 2A.057

LO #33.15: Replaced CCP 2.13 with 2A.051

### **Module M: Patrol Skills**

LO #35.1: Replaced CCP 2.13 with 2A.051

### **Module N: Emergency Medical Assistance**

LO #40.1: Replaced CCP 2.35 with 2B.0301

\*\*Updates 08.06.2024

**Chapter 17 Sexual Assault and Family Violence** – complete revision

**Chapter 18 Missing and Exploited Persons** – complete revision

Note: **All** chapters have been edited for updates from the 88<sup>th</sup> Regular Legislative Session.

Additional content updates 01.2024

**Module B: Racial Profiling**

Edited Appendix , current chapter only lists an Appendix A

**Module C: Penal Code**

LO #8.30: PC 46.035 was repealed and removed from the IRG (HB 1927, 87<sup>th</sup> leg.)

**Module C: Code of Criminal Procedure**

LO #9.8: CCP 56A.251 was repealed and removed from the IRG (SB 1401 of the 88th Leg). All  
of Ch 2 CCP is being replaced by Ch 2A effective Jan 2025 (HB 4504 of 88th Leg).

**Module C: Asset Forfeiture**

LO #11.1: Occupations Code 1701.253(g) was partially repealed. A portion of (g) was stricken and removed from the statute (SB 1445 of 88th Leg).

LO #11.3: Finance Code Ch 151 was repealed and removed from the IRG (SB 895 of 88th Leg).

**Module C: Identity Theft**

SLO #12.15: Added information on My Social Security account

**Module D: Health and Safety Code**

LO #15.3: Added: Health and Safety Code Chapter 444, Sec. 04

**Module E: Sexual Assault and Family Violence**

LO #17.04: Added information on trauma-informed approach

LO #17.05: Added information on trauma-informed approach

LO #17.08: Added information on trauma-informed approach

**Module E: Missing and Exploited Children**

Entire course was edited

Instructional slides have been removed

Entire course will be revised and published September 2024 LO

LO #18.1: Added CCP 63.00905 CCP 63.009

**Module E: Victims of Crime**

SLO #20.4: Added information on trauma-informed approach

## **Module F: Traffic Code and Crash Investigations**

SLO #22.4: Removed “explosive” and “flammable liquid”

SLO #22.5: Removed County Regulation of Litter Near Public Highway; Criminal Penalty

SLO #22.6: Removed “Speed Restrictions on Private Roads”

SLO #22.7: Removed:

- General Information on Driver’s License

- Designator on License Issued to Person Under 21 years of Age

- Medical and Emergency Information on License

- Post Office Box NOT Valid as Address

- Evidence of Financial Responsibility Required

- Automatic Suspension on Conviction of Certain Offenses Involving Fictitious Motor Vehicle License Plates, Registration Insignia, or Vehicle Inspection Reports

- Suspension for offense relating to racing of motor vehicle on public highway or street

- Purchase of Alcohol for Minor or Furnishing Alcohol to Minor: Automatic Suspension; License Denial

- Street Takeovers – moved to TRC 545.420 (SLO #22.15)

Added:

- Endorsements; Offenses – TC 522.042

- Surrender of Driver’s License or Personal Identification Certificate – TC 521.183

SLO #22.8: Removed: Changeable Message Sign

SLO #22.9: Added: Operation of Motorcycles on Roadway Laned for Traffic

SLO #22.13: Removed: Overnight Parking of Commercial Vehicle in Residential Subdivision

SLO #22.15: Added: Operator of Automated Motor Vehicle

SLO #22.17: Added: instructor note, resources, and application to “Use of Federal Standard”

SLO #22.17: Removed: Storage Fees

SLO #22.26: Added: Width Exceptions

Length Exceptions

SLO #22.30: Changed: “accident” to “collision”

SLO #22.36: Added: online TIMS course information

## **Module F: SFST**

SLO #23.4: Removed Transportation Code 704.001 (repealed)

## **Module I: Traumatic Brain Injury**

### Updated Sources

- Updated reference to: Langlois JA, Rutland-Brown W, Wald MM. The epidemiology and impact of traumatic brain injury: a brief overview. The journal of head trauma rehabilitation. 2006; 21:375-78.
- Updated Huit source link to: [Educational Psychology Interactive: Maslow's hierarchy needs \(edpsycinteractive.org\)](https://edpsycinteractive.org/)

## **Module K: Criminal Investigations**

SLO #32.15 Added: information regarding child fatalities.

SLO #32.18 Added: information regarding child fatalities.

## **Module K: Juvenile Offenders**

SLO #33.3: Added define CINS and Delinquent Conduct

SLO #33.4: Added additional information

SLO #33.6: Added additional information under FC 58.001

SLO #33.7: Added information under FC 52.01

Added information under CCP 45.058

Added information about non secure custody

SLO #33.8: Added information under FC 52.02

SLO #33.9: Added information under FC 53.02

SLO #33.10: Added information under FC 54.01

SLO #33.11: Added information under FC 52.03

Added information under FC 52.031

Moved FC 52.04 into SLO #33.8

SLO #33.13: Added additional information

SLO #33.18: Added information under CCP 63.001: Definitions

SLO #33.20: Added information for CCP 63.00905

SLO #33.21: Added information about missing child investigations

Added additional resources

## **Module M: Radio Communication**

Added SLO: Criteria for Camo Alert

## **Module N: Emergency Medical Assistance**

Entire course was revised.

New Module: **Active Shooter Response** Added: Chapter 43: ALERRT Level 1